Kakadia Chairman and Director are the common Partner in M/s Patdiam and M/s 
Patdiam Jewels 

3) Nature, material terms and particulars of the contract or arrangement: 
Sale and Purchase of Diamond 

4) Maximum monetary value involved 
 M/s Patdiam and  Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) 
 M/s Patdiam Jewels  Rs.2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lacs Only) 

The members are further informed that no member/s of the Company being a related 
party or having any interest in the resolution as set out at item No. 03 shall be entitled 
to vote on this special resolution. 

The Board of Directors recommends the resolution set forth in item No.

[...]

SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 
Your Company had no subsidiaries, Joint Venture or Associate Company during the year 
under review. 

SHARE CAPITAL 
As on 31st March, 2020, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your 
Company stood at Rs. 4,31,70,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty One Lacs Seventy 
Thousand Only), comprising 43,17,000 (Forty Three Lacs Seventeen Thousand) Equity 
shares of Rs.10/- each. 

The Company has neither not issued shares with differential voting rights nor granted 
any stock options or issue any sweat equity or issued any Bonus Shares. Further, the 
Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review and